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U. S. Marines Youth Foundation Youth Physical Fitness National Championships Team Winners

High School
Team Men Team Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Athlete 5 Athlete 6 Total Low Score Team Run Place
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 419 469 429 448 458 462 2685 419 2266 325.26 1
Emmaus High School H 396 436 443 474 416 453 2618 396 2222 329.59 2
Bethpage High School H 424 374 410 395 415 459 2477 374 2103 323.42 3

Team Women Team Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Athlete 5 Athlete 6 Total Low Score Team Run Place
Bethpage High School H 285 351 329 349 320 340 1974 285 1689 378.06 1
Emmaus High School H 267 295 300 265 288 284 1699 265 1434 395.56 2
Lanai High School H 275 291 279 298 238 250 1631 238 1393 397.40 3

JROTC
Team Men Team Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Athlete 5 Athlete 6 Total Low Score Team Run Place
Catholic High School M 441 429 439 445 430 436 2620 429 2191 332.11 1
Halsey Health & Public Safety AcadM 415 363 422 401 393 426 2420 363 2057 341.39 2
Reading High School M 418 408 403 396 385 361 2371 361 2010 119.68 3

Team Women Team Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Athlete 5 Athlete 6 Total Low Score Team Run Place
Alvin High School M 250 280 260 256 251 0 1297 0 1297 329.40 1
Reading High School M 297 282 279 219 215 188 1480 188 1292 391.04 2
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 255 202 253 233 256 0 1199 0 1199 351.91 3



U. S. Marines Youth Foundation Youth Physical Fitness National Championships High School Indiv Winners
Men  
School Last Name First Name Number Points Number Points Feet Inches Converte Points Number Points Minutes Seconds Points Total Place
Emmaus High School H 8 4 Rodriguez-Lugo Hazi 100 100 60 100 9 9 117 98 30 100 0 49.94 49.94 76 474 1
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 15 2 Diaz Nomar 100 100 60 100 9 8.5 116.5 97 30 100 0 50.94 50.94 72 469 2
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 15 6 Solano Christopher 100 100 60 100 10 2.5 122.5 100 30 100 0 53.41 53.41 62 462 3
Bethpage High School H 13 6 Sapuppo Andrew 100 100 60 100 9 3 111 86 30 100 0 50.54 50.54 73 459 4
Parkland High School H 10 1 Perinotti Franco 100 100 60 100 9 7 115 94 30 100 0 52.53 52.53 65 459 5
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 15 5 Rosario Andrian Beato 100 100 60 100 9 5 113 90 30 100 0 51.84 51.84 68 458 6
Emmaus High School H 8 6 Koehler Klay 100 100 60 100 9 2 110 84 30 100 0 51.66 51.66 69 453 7
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 15 4 Owusu Prince 100 100 60 100 9 9.5 117.5 99 30 100 0 56.57 56.57 49 448 8
Emmaus High School H 8 3 Cappucci Nick 100 100 60 100 9 6 114 92 30 100 0 56.09 56.09 51 443 9
Emmaus High School H 8 2 Tolson Graham 100 100 60 100 9 1.25 109.25 82 30 100 0 55.5 55.5 54 436 10
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 15 3 Rosa Dominick 100 100 60 100 9 0.5 108.5 81 30 100 0 56.94 56.94 48 429 11
Upper Darby High School H 2 2 Harris Daniel 100 100 60 100 9 3.5 111.5 87 30 100 0 59.06 59.06 39 426 12
Bethpage High School H 13 1 Smith Tim 100 100 60 100 8 6.5 102.5 69 30 100 0 55.25 55.25 55 424 13
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 15 1 Cabral Brahyan 100 100 60 100 8 5.25 101.25 66 30 100 0 55.56 55.56 53 419 14
Emmaus High School H 8 5 Carl Noah 100 100 60 100 8 5 101 66 30 100 0 56.5 56.5 50 416 15
Bethpage High School H 13 5 Pesonen Donald 100 100 60 100 7 11 95 54 30 100 0 53.57 53.57 61 415 16
Bethpage High School H 13 3 Menjivar Christian 100 100 60 100 8 6 102 68 25 80 0 53.44 53.44 62 410 17
Emmaus High School H 8 1 Papp Will 100 100 60 100 8 2 98 60 30 100 0 59.9 59.9 36 396 18

Women  
School Last Name First Name Number Points Number Points Feet Inches Converte Points Number Points Minutes Seconds Points Total Place
Bethpage High School H 11 2 Chua Kaitlyn 100 100 60 100 7 3.16 87.16 38 29 96 1 4.63 64.63 17 351 1
Bethpage High School H 11 4 Gonzalez Erin 100 100 60 100 7 7 91 46 23 72 1 1.12 61.12 31 349 2
Bethpage High School H 11 6 Immediato Emma 100 100 60 100 7 6.5 90.5 45 23 72 1 3.19 63.19 23 340 3
Bethpage High School H 11 3 Midgette Alexandra 100 100 60 100 7 4 88 40 16 48 0 58.62 58.62 41 329 4
Bethpage High School H 11 5 Davillas Eleni 100 100 60 100 7 6 90 44 18 54 1 3.31 63.31 22 320 5
Penn Hills High School H 3 2 McCann Amanda 100 100 60 100 7 5.5 89.5 43 17 51 1 4.97 64.97 16 310 6
Emmaus High School H 4 3 Bray Jill 100 100 60 100 6 5.5 77.5 19 20 60 1 3.65 63.65 21 300 7
Lanai High School H 10 4 Manuel Claire 100 100 60 100 6 4 76 16 20 60 1 3.31 63.31 22 298 8
Penn Hills High School H 3 3 McDivitt Claire 100 100 60 100 7 11 95 54 12 36 1 7.06 67.06 7 297 9
Emmaus High School H 4 2 Jobst Lorabeth 100 100 55 90 6 10.5 82.5 29 19 57 1 4.04 64.04 19 295 10
Lanai High School H 10 2 Humphrey Jasmine 100 100 60 100 6 11.16 83.16 30 16 48 1 5.72 65.72 13 291 11
Emmaus High School H 4 5 Lambert Chrissy 100 100 60 100 6 8 80 24 18 54 1 6.44 66.44 10 288 12
Bethpage High School H 11 1 Davillas Gianna 100 100 60 100 6 5 77 18 20 60 1 7.19 67.19 7 285 13
Emmaus High School H 4 6 Kidwell Jeana 100 100 60 100 7 8 92 48 12 36 1 8.93 68.93 0 284 14
Lanai High School H 10 3 Humphrey Keona 65 55 60 100 7 1 85 34 23 72 1 4.38 64.38 18 279 15
Lanai High School H 10 1 Sanchez Adriana 100 100 60 100 6 8 80 24 17 51 1 10.96 70.96 0 275 16
Emmaus High School H 4 1 Rader Jacy 100 100 60 100 7 1 85 34 11 33 1 11.97 71.97 0 267 17
Emmaus High School H 4 4 Streit Kristina 100 100 52 84 6 5 77 18 10 30 1 0.53 60.53 33 265 18
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U. S. Marines Youth Foundation Youth Physical Fitness National Championships JROTC Indiv Winners
Men  
School Last Name First Name Number Points Number Points Feet Inches Converte Points Number Points Minutes Seconds Points Total Place
Catholic High School M 16 4 Roset Jacob 100 100 60 100 9 2 110 84 30 100 0 53.72 53.72 61 445 1
Catholic High School M 16 1 Rogers John 100 100 60 100 8 9.25 105.25 74 30 100 0 52.16 52.16 67 441 2
Catholic High School M 16 3 Palmer Ty 100 100 60 100 9 6 114 92 30 100 0 57.03 57.03 47 439 3
Catholic High School M 16 6 Burkes Nick 100 100 60 100 9 5 113 90 30 100 0 57.37 57.37 46 436 4
Alvin High School M 3 3 Garcia Gustavo 100 100 58 96 8 9 105 74 30 100 52.62 52.62 65 435 5
Catholic High School M 16 5 Mackenzie Tyler 100 100 60 100 8 8.5 104.5 73 30 100 0 54.65 54.65 57 430 6
Catholic High School M 16 2 Nolen Grant 100 100 60 100 9 1 109 82 30 100 0 57.18 57.18 47 429 7
Sun Valley High School M 14 1 McDermond Connor 100 100 60 100 8 4.25 100.25 64 30 100 0 52.88 52.88 64 428 8
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 4 6 Zapata Alejandro 100 100 60 100 7 10 94 52 30 100 0 50.46 50.46 74 426 9
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 4 3 Garcia Alejandro 100 100 60 100 8 10 106 76 30 100 0 57.41 57.41 46 422 10
Loudoun County High School M 5 1 Serrano Carlos 100 100 60 100 8 4.5 100.5 65 30 100 0 54.87 54.87 56 421 11
Reading High School M 1 1 Frias Antonio 100 100 60 100 8 6 102 68 30 100 0 56.37 56.37 50 418 12
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 4 1 Rosas Jan-Carlos 100 100 60 100 8 6 102 68 30 100 0 57.04 57.04 47 415 13
Loudoun County High School M 5 2 St. Onge Matt 100 100 60 100 8 8.75 104.75 73 27 88 0 55.85 55.85 52 413 14
United South High School M 9 5 Guerra Ricardo 100 100 60 100 8 4 100 64 30 100 0 57.38 57.38 46 410 15
Reading High School M 1 2 Balaguer Angel 100 100 60 100 8 10.5 106.5 77 29 96 1 0.19 60.19 35 408 16
Reading High School M 1 3 Lugo William 100 100 60 100 8 5.5 101.5 67 30 100 1 0 60 36 403 17
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 4 4 Gonzalez Angel 100 100 60 100 8 2.5 98.5 61 30 100 0 58.94 58.94 40 401 18

Women  
School Last Name First Name Number Points Number Points Feet Inches Converte Points Number Points Minutes Seconds Points Total Place
Reading High School M 1 1 Rodriguez Skye 100 100 60 100 6 5 77 18 16 48 1 1.13 61.13 31 297 1
United South High School M 6 2 Rivas Melissa 100 100 60 100 6 6 78 20 23 72 1 10.37 70.37 0 292 2
Sun Valley High School M 2 2 Ferraccio Nicole 100 100 60 100 6 8 80 24 20 60 1 10.69 70.69 0 284 3
Desert Pines High School M 8 1 Murillo Michelle 100 100 60 100 6 7.5 79.5 23 16 48 1 6.19 66.19 11 282 4
Reading High School M 1 2 Figueroa Kimberly 100 100 60 100 7 5.5 89.5 43 12 36 1 8.03 68.03 3 282 5
Alvin High School M 5 2 Calderon Sarah 100 100 60 100 6 2.5 74.5 13 16 48 1 4.07 64.07 19 280 6
Reading High School M 1 3 Munoz Genesis 100 100 59 98 7 1 85 34 14 42 1 7.75 67.75 5 279 7
Loudoun County High School M 9 1 Arroyo Briana 100 100 60 100 6 6.5 78.5 21 15 45 1 7.35 67.35 6 272 8
Alvin High School M 5 3 Luna Dominque 100 100 59 98 6 6 78 20 11 33 1 6.68 66.68 9 260 9
Alvin High School M 5 4 McKenzie Aaryana 100 100 60 100 6 3 75 14 13 39 1 8.13 68.13 3 256 10
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 7 5 Miflort Gemina 100 100 60 100 7 2.5 86.5 37 6 18 1 8.56 68.56 1 256 11
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 7 1 Avalos Janeth 100 100 60 100 6 1 73 10 11 33 1 5.97 65.97 12 255 12
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 7 3 Morales Eimy 100 100 60 100 6 9 81 26 9 27 1 18.19 78.19 0 253 13
Alvin High School M 5 5 Saenz Alejandra 100 100 48 76 6 6 78 20 12 36 1 4.03 64.03 19 251 14
United South High School M 6 3 Espinoza Celia 100 100 60 100 5 5 65 0 17 51 1 12.63 72.63 0 251 15
Alvin High School M 5 1 Avalos Angelica 99 98 57 94 6 6.5 78.5 21 9 27 1 6.49 66.49 10 250 16
Sun Valley High School M 2 4 Kirkell Hannah 100 100 60 100 5 9 69 2 16 48 1 30.97 90.97 0 250 17
United South High School M 6 1 Quinones Azucena 88 78 60 100 5 11 71 6 16 48 1 4.59 64.59 17 249 18
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U. S. Marines Youth Foundation Youth Physical Fitness National Championships Men Individual Scores

 
School Last Name First Name Number Points Number Points Feet Inches Converte Points Number Points Minutes Seconds Points Total
Reading High School M 1 1 Frias Antonio 100 100 60 100 8 6 102 68 30 100 0 56.37 56.37 50 418
Reading High School M 1 2 Balaguer Angel 100 100 60 100 8 10.5 106.5 77 29 96 1 0.19 60.19 35 408
Reading High School M 1 3 Lugo William 100 100 60 100 8 5.5 101.5 67 30 100 1 0 60 36 403
Reading High School M 1 4 Ramos Jonathan 100 100 60 100 8 4 100 64 30 100 1 0.84 60.84 32 396
Reading High School M 1 5 Rolan Jan-Carlos 100 100 60 100 8 4 100 64 26 84 0 59.72 59.72 37 385
Reading High School M 1 6 Fernandez Renny 100 100 60 100 8 2 98 60 24 76 1 2.56 62.56 25 361
Upper Darby High School H 2 1 No Athlete  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Upper Darby High School H 2 2 Harris Daniel 100 100 60 100 9 3.5 111.5 87 30 100 0 59.06 59.06 39 426
Upper Darby High School H 2 3 Philpot Xavier 100 100 60 100 8 5 101 66 30 100 1 5.12 65.12 15 381
Upper Darby High School H 2 4 Forbes Andrew 85 75 40 63 6 1 73 10 13 39 1 15.75 75.75 0 187
Upper Darby High School H 2 5 Philpot Dariean 92 84 60 100 7 7 91 46 21 64 1 6.12 66.12 11 305
Upper Darby High School H 2 6 Bond Johnathan 89 79 60 100 7 11 95 54 30 100 1 0.94 60.94 32 365
Alvin High School M 3 1 Torres Michael 100 100 60 100 6 11 83 30 24 76 0 59.59 59.59 37 343
Alvin High School M 3 2 Moreno Gregory 100 100 60 100 7 4.5 88.5 41 30 100 0 55.37 55.37 54 395
Alvin High School M 3 3 Garcia Gustavo 100 100 58 96 8 9 105 74 30 100 52.62 52.62 65 435
Alvin High School M 3 4 Bush Ezekiel 100 100 32 55 8 6 102 68 25 80 0 58.72 58.72 41 344
Alvin High School M 3 5 Garcia Vicente 100 100 60 100 8 10 106 76 22 68 0 55.12 55.12 55 399
Alvin High School M 3 6 Flores Nathaniel 100 100 50 80 8 1 97 58 26 84 57.44 57.44 46 368
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 4 1 Rosas Jan-Carlos 100 100 60 100 8 6 102 68 30 100 0 57.04 57.04 47 415
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 4 2 Bautista Ramiro 100 100 60 100 6 11.5 83.5 31 29 96 0 59.94 59.94 36 363
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 4 3 Garcia Alejandro 100 100 60 100 8 10 106 76 30 100 0 57.41 57.41 46 422
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 4 4 Gonzalez Angel 100 100 60 100 8 2.5 98.5 61 30 100 0 58.94 58.94 40 401
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 4 5 Arevalo Giovanni 90 80 60 100 8 6 102 68 30 100 0 57.6 57.6 45 393
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 4 6 Zapata Alejandro 100 100 60 100 7 10 94 52 30 100 0 50.46 50.46 74 426
Loudoun County High School M 5 1 Serrano Carlos 100 100 60 100 8 4.5 100.5 65 30 100 0 54.87 54.87 56 421
Loudoun County High School M 5 2 St. Onge Matt 100 100 60 100 8 8.75 104.75 73 27 88 0 55.85 55.85 52 413
Loudoun County High School M 5 3 Evans Trae 100 100 60 100 7 3.5 87.5 39 20 60 0 56.31 56.31 50 349
Loudoun County High School M 5 4 Divivedi Ankush 100 100 54 88 8 3 99 62 22 68 1 5.97 65.97 12 330
Loudoun County High School M 5 5 Martin Nathanael 100 100 60 100 8 0 96 56 25 80 1 1.88 61.88 28 364
Loudoun County High School M 5 6 Reynolds Noah 100 100 60 100 8 1 97 58 2 6 1 2.75 62.75 25 289
Penn Hills High School H 6 1 Salah Stephen 100 100 60 100 8 5 101 66 23 72 0 55.12 55.12 55 393
Penn Hills High School H 6 2 Stiller Joe 100 100 60 100 8 2 98 60 26 84 1 1.06 61.06 31 375
Penn Hills High School H 6 3 Karafa Joe 100 100 60 100 7 2 86 36 27 88 1 8.07 68.07 3 327
Penn Hills High School H 6 4 Rozani Vini 100 100 60 100 6 11.5 83.5 31 10 30 1 3 63 24 285
Penn Hills High School H 6 5 Gemperie Matt 100 100 60 100 7 6 90 44 2 6 1 9.22 69.22 0 250
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U. S. Marines Youth Foundation Youth Physical Fitness National Championships Men Individual Scores

 
School Last Name First Name Number Points Number Points Feet Inches Converte Points Number Points Minutes Seconds Points Total

Pull Ups
Team

Crunches Push Ups Long Jump Run

Penn Hills High School H 6 6 Smith Khari 95 90 51 82 8 7 103 70 12 36 1 5.22 65.22 15 293
Lanai High School H 7 1 Baltero Jose 100 100 60 100 8 3 99 62 30 100 1 2.69 62.69 25 387
Lanai High School H 7 2 Sigrah Jesse 99 98 60 100 7 10.5 94.5 53 22 68 0 58.62 58.62 41 360
Lanai High School H 7 3 Romero Louis 100 100 60 100 7 9.5 93.5 51 21 64 1 2.07 62.07 27 342
Lanai High School H 7 4 Sugiyama Jasen 100 100 55 90 7 8 92 48 30 100 1 0.81 60.81 32 370
Lanai High School H 7 5 Manuel Kenneth 100 100 60 100 7 9 93 50 30 100 1 1.16 61.16 31 381
Lanai High School H 7 6 Baltero Jeffery 58 48 25 48 6 1 73 10 0 0 1 4.03 64.03 19 125
Emmaus High School H 8 1 Papp Will 100 100 60 100 8 2 98 60 30 100 0 59.9 59.9 36 396
Emmaus High School H 8 2 Tolson Graham 100 100 60 100 9 1.25 109.25 82 30 100 0 55.5 55.5 54 436
Emmaus High School H 8 3 Cappucci Nick 100 100 60 100 9 6 114 92 30 100 0 56.09 56.09 51 443
Emmaus High School H 8 4 Rodriguez-Lugo Hazi 100 100 60 100 9 9 117 98 30 100 0 49.94 49.94 76 474
Emmaus High School H 8 5 Carl Noah 100 100 60 100 8 5 101 66 30 100 0 56.5 56.5 50 416
Emmaus High School H 8 6 Koehler Klay 100 100 60 100 9 2 110 84 30 100 0 51.66 51.66 69 453
United South High School M 9 1 Galvan Juan 100 100 60 100 7 3 87 38 30 100 1 1.32 61.32 30 368
United South High School M 9 2 Serrano Andrew 100 100 60 100 8 7.5 103.5 71 28 92 0 59.31 59.31 38 401
United South High School M 9 3 Martinez Raul 100 100 60 100 7 3 87 38 24 76 0 58.19 58.19 43 357
United South High School M 9 4 Guerra Alan 100 100 60 100 8 2 98 60 30 100 1 0.16 60.16 35 395
United South High School M 9 5 Guerra Ricardo 100 100 60 100 8 4 100 64 30 100 0 57.38 57.38 46 410
United South High School M 9 6 De Los Santos Erik 100 100 60 100 7 8 92 48 22 68 0 59.28 59.28 38 354
Parkland High School H 10 1 Perinotti Franco 100 100 60 100 9 7 115 94 30 100 0 52.53 52.53 65 459
Parkland High School H 10 2 Tolaymat Hani 100 100 60 100 8 6.75 102.75 69 17 51 1 1.91 61.91 28 348
Parkland High School H 10 3 Karp David 100 100 60 100 7 11 95 54 24 76 1 5.44 65.44 14 344
Parkland High School H 10 4 Deleon Anthony 100 100 42 65 8 9 105 74 30 100 0 57.75 57.75 45 384
Parkland High School H 10 5 Deleon Michael 100 100 43 66 8 4 100 64 22 68 0 57.81 57.81 44 342
Parkland High School H 10 6 No Athlete 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
North High School M 11 1 Nguyen Kevin 100 100 60 100 8 3 99 62 27 88 0 59.37 59.37 38 388
North High School M 11 2 Lane Nathan 100 100 60 100 7 10 94 52 30 100 0 59.12 59.12 39 391
North High School M 11 3 Hy Nathan 100 100 60 100 7 6 90 44 26 84 0 58.5 58.5 42 370
North High School M 11 4 Newman Keondre 100 100 60 100 8 1 97 58 30 100 1 2.68 62.68 25 383
North High School M 11 5 Masteller James 100 100 59 98 7 6 90 44 20 60 1 4.22 64.22 19 321
North High School M 11 6 Halsten Trevor 100 100 32 55 7 7 91 46 18 54 1 5.24 65.24 15 270
Desert Pines High School M 12 1 Faircloth Christopher 100 100 60 100 8 2 98 60 30 100 1 1.41 61.41 30 390
Desert Pines High School M 12 2 Thomas Dana 100 100 60 100 8 5.75 101.75 67 29 96 1 0.66 60.66 33 396
Desert Pines High School M 12 3 Bamba Isaiah 100 100 60 100 7 10 94 52 24 76 1 4.34 64.34 18 346
Desert Pines High School M 12 4 Malenga Muya 95 90 58 96 7 9 93 50 19 57 1 5.06 65.06 15 308
Desert Pines High School M 12 5 Ybarra John 100 100 60 100 7 6 90 44 25 80 1 13.41 73.41 0 324
Desert Pines High School M 12 6 Carrasco Gastaro 100 100 60 100 7 2 86 36 22 68 1 5.16 65.16 15 319
Bethpage High School H 13 1 Smith Tim 100 100 60 100 8 6.5 102.5 69 30 100 0 55.25 55.25 55 424
Bethpage High School H 13 2 Bello AJ 100 100 60 100 7 10.75 94.75 53 25 80 0 58.53 58.53 41 374
Bethpage High School H 13 3 Menjivar Christian 100 100 60 100 8 6 102 68 25 80 0 53.44 53.44 62 410
Bethpage High School H 13 4 Santiago Clayton 100 100 60 100 8 0 96 56 23 72 0 52.09 52.09 67 395
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U. S. Marines Youth Foundation Youth Physical Fitness National Championships Men Individual Scores

 
School Last Name First Name Number Points Number Points Feet Inches Converte Points Number Points Minutes Seconds Points Total

Pull Ups
Team

Crunches Push Ups Long Jump Run

Bethpage High School H 13 5 Pesonen Donald 100 100 60 100 7 11 95 54 30 100 0 53.57 53.57 61 415
Bethpage High School H 13 6 Sapuppo Andrew 100 100 60 100 9 3 111 86 30 100 0 50.54 50.54 73 459
Sun Valley High School M 14 1 McDermond Connor 100 100 60 100 8 4.25 100.25 64 30 100 0 52.88 52.88 64 428
Sun Valley High School M 14 2 Conlin Robert 100 100 60 100 7 9 93 50 30 100 0 59.65 59.65 37 387
Sun Valley High School M 14 3 Carlen Anthony 100 100 60 100 8 3 99 62 30 100 1 3.56 63.56 21 383
Sun Valley High School M 14 4 Kearney David 100 100 60 100 8 4 100 64 23 72 1 3.56 63.56 21 357
Sun Valley High School M 14 5 Griffis Shane 100 100 60 100 7 9 93 50 29 96 0 59.35 59.35 38 384
Sun Valley High School M 14 6 Gannon John 100 100 55 90 8 3 99 62 20 60 0 58.15 58.15 43 355
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 15 1 Cabral Brahyan 100 100 60 100 8 5.25 101.25 66 30 100 0 55.56 55.56 53 419
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 15 2 Diaz Nomar 100 100 60 100 9 8.5 116.5 97 30 100 0 50.94 50.94 72 469
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 15 3 Rosa Dominick 100 100 60 100 9 0.5 108.5 81 30 100 0 56.94 56.94 48 429
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 15 4 Owusu Prince 100 100 60 100 9 9.5 117.5 99 30 100 0 56.57 56.57 49 448
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 15 5 Rosario Andrian Beato 100 100 60 100 9 5 113 90 30 100 0 51.84 51.84 68 458
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 15 6 Solano Christopher 100 100 60 100 10 2.5 122.5 100 30 100 0 53.41 53.41 62 462
Catholic High School M 16 1 Rogers John 100 100 60 100 8 9.25 105.25 74 30 100 0 52.16 52.16 67 441
Catholic High School M 16 2 Nolen Grant 100 100 60 100 9 1 109 82 30 100 0 57.18 57.18 47 429
Catholic High School M 16 3 Palmer Ty 100 100 60 100 9 6 114 92 30 100 0 57.03 57.03 47 439
Catholic High School M 16 4 Roset Jacob 100 100 60 100 9 2 110 84 30 100 0 53.72 53.72 61 445
Catholic High School M 16 5 Mackenzie Tyler 100 100 60 100 8 8.5 104.5 73 30 100 0 54.65 54.65 57 430
Catholic High School M 16 6 Burkes Nick 100 100 60 100 9 5 113 90 30 100 0 57.37 57.37 46 436
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U. S. Marines Youth Foundation Youth Physical Fitness National Championships Women Individual Scores
 

School Last Name First Name Number Points Number Points Feet Inches Converte Points Number Points Minutes Seconds Points Total
Reading High School M 1 1 Rodriguez Skye 100 100 60 100 6 5 77 18 16 48 1 1.13 61.13 31 297
Reading High School M 1 2 Figueroa Kimberly 100 100 60 100 7 5.5 89.5 43 12 36 1 8.03 68.03 3 282
Reading High School M 1 3 Munoz Genesis 100 100 59 98 7 1 85 34 14 42 1 7.75 67.75 5 279
Reading High School M 1 4 Juliou-Guzman Pralh 86 76 48 76 6 10 82 28 6 18 1 3.66 63.66 21 219
Reading High School M 1 5 Ruiz Adriana 100 100 39 62 6 6.5 78.5 21 1 3 1 1.56 61.56 29 215
Reading High School M 1 6 Lopez Melba 100 100 36 59 6 7.5 79.5 23 2 6 1 8.91 68.91 0 188
Sun Valley High School M 2 1 Parenti Sierra 83 73 35 58 5 7 67 0 7 21 1 14.47 74.47 0 152
Sun Valley High School M 2 2 Ferraccio Nicole 100 100 60 100 6 8 80 24 20 60 1 10.69 70.69 0 284
Sun Valley High School M 2 3 Sindoni Caroline 100 100 60 100 5 10 70 4 1 3 1 16.44 76.44 0 207
Sun Valley High School M 2 4 Kirkell Hannah 100 100 60 100 5 9 69 2 16 48 1 30.97 90.97 0 250
Sun Valley High School M 2 5 Riveria Alycia 96 92 50 80 6 1 73 10 6 18 1 12.87 72.87 0 200
Sun Valley High School M 2 6 Chester Jacqueline 97 94 25 48 6 6 78 20 0 0 1 19.59 79.59 0 162
Penn Hills High School H 3 1 Brennan Eliza 88 78 37 60 6 10 82 28 3 9 0 56.97 56.97 48 223
Penn Hills High School H 3 2 McCann Amanda 100 100 60 100 7 5.5 89.5 43 17 51 1 4.97 64.97 16 310
Penn Hills High School H 3 3 McDivitt Claire 100 100 60 100 7 11 95 54 12 36 1 7.06 67.06 7 297
Penn Hills High School H 3 4 Lambing Chloe 100 100 60 100 5 8 68 0 1 3 1 14 74 0 203
Penn Hills High School H 3 5 Maisto Julia 100 100 60 100 5 5 65 0 0 0 1 13.09 73.09 0 200
Sun Valley High School H 3 6 No Athlete 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emmaus High School H 4 1 Rader Jacy 100 100 60 100 7 1 85 34 11 33 1 11.97 71.97 0 267
Emmaus High School H 4 2 Jobst Lorabeth 100 100 55 90 6 10.5 82.5 29 19 57 1 4.04 64.04 19 295
Emmaus High School H 4 3 Bray Jill 100 100 60 100 6 5.5 77.5 19 20 60 1 3.65 63.65 21 300
Emmaus High School H 4 4 Streit Kristina 100 100 52 84 6 5 77 18 10 30 1 0.53 60.53 33 265
Emmaus High School H 4 5 Lambert Chrissy 100 100 60 100 6 8 80 24 18 54 1 6.44 66.44 10 288
Emmaus High School H 4 6 Kidwell Jeana 100 100 60 100 7 8 92 48 12 36 1 8.93 68.93 0 284
Alvin High School M 5 1 Avalos Angelica 99 98 57 94 6 6.5 78.5 21 9 27 1 6.49 66.49 10 250
Alvin High School M 5 2 Calderon Sarah 100 100 60 100 6 2.5 74.5 13 16 48 1 4.07 64.07 19 280
Alvin High School M 5 3 Luna Dominque 100 100 59 98 6 6 78 20 11 33 1 6.68 66.68 9 260
Alvin High School M 5 4 McKenzie Aaryana 100 100 60 100 6 3 75 14 13 39 1 8.13 68.13 3 256
Alvin High School M 5 5 Saenz Alejandra 100 100 48 76 6 6 78 20 12 36 1 4.03 64.03 19 251
Alvin High School M 5 6 No Athlete 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United South High School M 6 1 Quinones Azucena 88 78 60 100 5 11 71 6 16 48 1 4.59 64.59 17 249
United South High School M 6 2 Rivas Melissa 100 100 60 100 6 6 78 20 23 72 1 10.37 70.37 0 292
United South High School M 6 3 Espinoza Celia 100 100 60 100 5 5 65 0 17 51 1 12.63 72.63 0 251
United South High School M 6 4 Hernandez Brenda 60 50 37 60 6 3 75 14 0 0 1 17.79 77.79 0 124
United South High School M 6 5 Martinez Naida 34 24 21 44 6 11 83 30 0 0 1 11.78 71.78 0 98
United South High School M 6 6 Martinez Dalia 68 58 15 36 6 0 72 8 1 3 1 12.06 72.06 0 105
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 7 1 Avalos Janeth 100 100 60 100 6 1 73 10 11 33 1 5.97 65.97 12 255
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 7 2 Escriba Kayla 100 100 58 96 5 5.5 65.5 0 2 6 1 11.38 71.38 0 202
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 7 3 Morales Eimy 100 100 60 100 6 9 81 26 9 27 1 18.19 78.19 0 253
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U. S. Marines Youth Foundation Youth Physical Fitness National Championships Women Individual Scores
 

School Last Name First Name Number Points Number Points Feet Inches Converte Points Number Points Minutes Seconds Points Total
Crunches Push Ups Long Jump Pull Ups

Team
Run

Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 7 4 Raposo Esmeralda 94 88 60 100 6 3 75 14 9 27 1 7.81 67.81 4 233
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 7 5 Miflort Gemina 100 100 60 100 7 2.5 86.5 37 6 18 1 8.56 68.56 1 256
Halsey Health & Public Safety 
Academy M 7 6 No Athlete 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Desert Pines High School M 8 1 Murillo Michelle 100 100 60 100 6 7.5 79.5 23 16 48 1 6.19 66.19 11 282
Desert Pines High School M 8 2 Perez Alondra 96 92 60 100 6 0.75 72.75 9 8 24 1 8.97 68.97 0 225
Desert Pines High School M 8 3 Sandoval Jazmin 100 100 35 58 6 9 81 26 0 0 1 8.22 68.22 3 187
Desert Pines High School M 8 4 Perez Yanin 92 84 39 62 5 10 70 4 1 3 1 12.59 72.59 0 153
Desert Pines High School M 8 5 Cruz Khamryn 96 92 50 80 6 10 82 28 15 45 1 8.47 68.47 2 247
Desert Pines High School M 8 6 Salas Alexia 100 100 47 74 6 8 80 24 6 18 1 10.98 70.98 0 216
Loudoun County High School M 9 1 Arroyo Briana 100 100 60 100 6 6.5 78.5 21 15 45 1 7.35 67.35 6 272
Loudoun County High School M 9 2 Scalia Cara 100 100 56 92 5 9.65 69.65 3 1 3 1 1.56 61.56 29 227
Loudoun County High School M 9 3 Ball Macy 100 100 30 53 6 6 78 20 1 3 1 9 69 0 176
Loudoun County High School M 9 4 Lippinott Olivia 100 100 46 72 6 7 79 22 0 0 1 4.31 64.31 18 212
Loudoun County High School M 9 5 Eckstein Emma 100 100 60 100 6 10.5 82.5 29 0 0 1 13.84 73.84 0 229
Loudoun County High School M 9 6 Serrano Rebecca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lanai High School H 10 1 Sanchez Adriana 100 100 60 100 6 8 80 24 17 51 1 10.96 70.96 0 275
Lanai High School H 10 2 Humphrey Jasmine 100 100 60 100 6 11.16 83.16 30 16 48 1 5.72 65.72 13 291
Lanai High School H 10 3 Humphrey Keona 65 55 60 100 7 1 85 34 23 72 1 4.38 64.38 18 279
Lanai High School H 10 4 Manuel Claire 100 100 60 100 6 4 76 16 20 60 1 3.31 63.31 22 298
Lanai High School H 10 5 Hoopii-Baptista Amaya 100 100 54 88 6 4 76 16 10 30 1 7.81 67.81 4 238
Lanai High School H 10 6 Romero Celina 93 86 60 100 6 8.5 80.5 25 8 24 1 5.22 65.22 15 250
Bethpage High School H 11 1 Davillas Gianna 100 100 60 100 6 5 77 18 20 60 1 7.19 67.19 7 285
Bethpage High School H 11 2 Chua Kaitlyn 100 100 60 100 7 3.16 87.16 38 29 96 1 4.63 64.63 17 351
Bethpage High School H 11 3 Midgette Alexandra 100 100 60 100 7 4 88 40 16 48 0 58.62 58.62 41 329
Bethpage High School H 11 4 Gonzalez Erin 100 100 60 100 7 7 91 46 23 72 1 1.12 61.12 31 349
Bethpage High School H 11 5 Davillas Eleni 100 100 60 100 7 6 90 44 18 54 1 3.31 63.31 22 320
Bethpage High School H 11 6 Immediato Emma 100 100 60 100 7 6.5 90.5 45 23 72 1 3.19 63.19 23 340
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U. S. Marines Youth Foundation Youth Physical Fitness National Championships Men Scores Pilot

 
School Last Name First Name Number Points Number Points Feet Inches Converte Points Number Points Minutes Seconds Points Total
Emmaus High School H 1 1 Castrovillari Cooper 100 100 60 100 7 6 90 44 30 100 0 55.5 55.5 54 398
Emmaus High School H 1 2 Peterson Zack 100 100 60 100 8 1 97 58 22 68 0 59.25 59.25 39 365
Emmaus High School H 1 3 Levis Justin 100 100 60 100 8 3 99 62 23 72 0 51.63 51.63 69 403
Emmaus High School H 1 4 Butz Dylan 100 100 60 100 8 2 98 60 30 100 0 53.2 53.2 63 423
Emmaus High School H 1 5 Kline Kyle 100 100 60 100 7 6 90 44 30 100 0 57.84 57.84 44 388
Emmaus High School H 1 6 Howorth Anthony 100 100 58 96 7 9.5 93.5 51 30 100 0 58.09 58.09 43 390
Penns Hills High School H 2 1 Tucci Anthony 100 100 54 88 7 9.5 93.5 51 7 21 0 57.62 57.62 45 305
Penns Hills High School H 2 2 Ternent Jesse 98 96 47 74 7 1 85 34 4 12 1 0.63 60.63 33 249
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 2 3 Halas Nathaluis 100 100 55 90 6 10.5 82.5 29 14 42 1 10.07 70.07 0 261
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 2 4 Frias Alexis 100 100 60 100 7 10 94 52 20 60 1 5.75 65.75 13 325
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 2 5 Cobos Jason 100 100 55 90 7 5 89 42 10 30 0 58.47 58.47 42 304
Emmaus High School H 3 6 Andrews Devin 100 100 60 100 8 2 98 60 23 72 1 1.72 61.72 29 361
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 4 1 Anokwuru Maurice 100 100 60 100 8 9 105 74 24 76 1 2.44 62.44 26 376
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 4 2 Soto Johnny 100 100 60 100 7 10 94 52 30 100 0 54.9 54.9 56 408
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 4 3 Anaman Brayan 100 100 59 98 7 4 88 40 26 84 1 3.31 63.31 22 344
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 4 4 Valdez Matthew 100 100 45 70 8 8 104 72 14 42 1 0.65 60.65 33 317
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 4 5 Martinez Luis Angel 100 100 60 100 7 9 93 50 19 57 5 54.47 354.47 0 307
South Bronx Physical Fitness 
Program H 4 6 Garcia Gabriel 100 100 35 58 7 4 88 40 10 30 0 58.6 58.6 41 269
Bethpage High School H 5 1 Wise Chris 100 100 50 80 6 11 83 30 16 48 1 21.1 81.1 0 258
Bethpage High School H 5 2 Buhringer Ryan 100 100 60 100 7 4 88 40 16 48 0 55.56 55.56 53 341
Bethpage High School H 5 3 Mandolese Matt 100 100 60 100 6 8 80 24 22 68 1 6.7 66.7 9 301
Bethpage High School H 5 4 Merfogle Scott 100 100 49 78 7 4 88 40 16 48 1 0.0006 60.0006 36 302
Bethpage High School H 5 5 Radcliffe Aidan 100 100 60 100 7 7 91 46 18 54 0 50.59 73 373
Sun Valley H 5 6 Prenhs Tim 100 100 67 100 7 5 89 42 18 54 1 3.18 63.18 23 319
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U. S. Marines Youth Foundation Youth Physical Fitness National Championships Women Scores Pilot

 
School Last Name First Name Number Points Number Points Feet Inches Converte Points Number Points Minutes Seconds Points Total
Lanai High School H 1 1 Hawkins Lanaya 80 70 45 70 6 4 76 16 5 15 1 7.4 67.4 6 177
Lanai High School H 1 2 Agcaoili Jasmine 108 100 60 100 5 10 70 4 1 3 1 4.06 64.06 19 226
Bethpage High School H 1 3 Palmer Heather 100 100 39 62 5 8 68 0 0 0 1 16.84 76.84 0 162
Bethpage High School H 1 4 Tracy Erin 73 63 18 41 5 11.5 71.5 7 0 0 1 2.25 62.25 27 138
Bethpage High School H 1 5 Ng Rosalyn 90 80 40 63 5 9 69 2 0 0 1 19.8 79.8 0 145
Desert Pines High School M 1 6 Madrigal Arely 100 100 22 45 5 8 68 0 0 1 1 10.2 70.2 0 146
Bethpage High School H 2 1 Haney Candace 104 100 60 100 6 4 76 16 12 36 1 7.6 67.6 5 257
Bethpage High School H 2 2 Vazquez Amy 100 100 54 88 6 3.5 75.5 15 9 27 1 4.3 64.3 18 248
Bethpage High School H 2 3 Lanning Ciji 100 100 43 66 6 6 78 20 1 3 1 11.37 71.37 0 189
Bethpage High School H 2 4 Ahmed Tashfia 99 98 41 64 6 1 73 10 1 3 1 14.19 74.19 0 175
Bethpage High School H 2 5 Carsi Kim 100 100 60 100 6 8.5 80.5 25 10 30 1 5 65 16 271
Bethpage High School H 2 6 Russo Megan 100 100 60 100 6 7 79 22 13 39 1 2.5 62.5 26 287
Emmaus High School H 3 1 Young Bri 100 100 52 84 6 9 81 26 2 6 1 11 71 0 216
Emmaus High School H 3 2 Kemeter Rachel 100 100 47 74 6 11.5 83.5 31 0 0 1 14 74 0 205
Emmaus High School H 3 3 Klick Andrea 100 100 60 100 5 7 67 0 11 33 1 11.4 71.4 0 233
Emmaus High School H 3 4 Gross Amber 100 100 31 54 6 1 73 10 13 39 0 0 0 0 203
Emmaus High School H 3 5 Johnson Meghan 100 100 45 70 6 1 73 10 13 39 1 23 83 0 219
Emmaus High School H 3 6 Lenni Maguire 100 100 60 100 5 3.5 63.5 0 16 48 1 14 74 0 248
Sun Valley High School M 4 1 Laird Alyssa 100 100 11 28 4 4.5 52.5 0 0 0 1 25.69 85.69 0 128
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